
 

 

BOARD OF EDUCATION Randy Scamihorn, Chair • David Banks, Vice Chair 

Jaha Howard • Leroy Tre’ Hutchins • David Chastain • Charisse Davis • Brad Wheeler  

 

SUPERINTENDENT  Chris Ragsdale 

 

514 Glover Street 

Marietta, GA 30060 

Telephone: (770) 426-3300 

www.cobbk12.org 
One Team, One Goal: Student Success 

 

 

 

 

 
 
March 8, 2021   
 
Ms. Katherine Dunay 
Dell Marketing, L.P. (Vendor-PO Mailing #100562) 
One Dell Way, RR8-06 
Round Rock, TX 78682 
 
Dear Ms. Dunay: 
 
This is to advise you that the award to your company for the Participating Addendum (WN93AHA) to the NASPO 
Valuepoint Cooperative Purchasing Program for Computer Equipment, Dell Master Agreement Amendment 2 
MNWNC-108, has been extended. 
 
The extended award is in accordance with the terms and conditions of the NASPO Agreement Participating 
Addendum from April 1, 2021 through July 31, 2021.  This award letter is not an official order. 
 
If you have any questions about this extended award, please contact Gary Blount, 770-590-4546 
gary.blount@cobbk12.org.  The Technology Services contact is Michael Murray, 770-426-3378.  We appreciate 
your interest and participation in the CCSD solicitation process. 
 
Sincerely, 

 
Jill Vestal, CPPB 
Senior Executive Director, Business Services 
 
gb 
 
cc: Accounts Payable 
 Catherine Hardy 
 Michael Murray 
 Tim Durham 
 Alan Douthit 
 Thomas Marshall 
 Debbie Stinchcomb 

 

mailto:gary.blount@cobbk12.org

